OP \$190.00 4504188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, as administrative agent		12/30/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIATION WEST CHARTERS, LLC
Street Address:	17851 N. 85th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4504188	AVIATION WEST CHARTERS
Registration Number:	4446674	AW
Registration Number:	4383869	A
Registration Number:	4510496	MY REAL LIFE MOMENT
Registration Number:	4095574	BEDSIDE-TO-BEDSIDE
Registration Number:	3617351	ONE TOUCH PROMISE
Registration Number:	4528712	ANGEL MEDFLIGHT PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126984556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-641-2096

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Clayton J. Stallbaumer, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clayton J. Stallbaumer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0659

900390141

SIGNATURE:	/Clayton J. Stallbaumer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Active_85671420_1_Angel MedFlight - 29-01 - Fifth Third payoff - Trademark Release (signed)#page1.tif source=Active_85671420_1_Angel MedFlight - 29-01 - Fifth Third payoff - Trademark Release (signed)#page2.tif source=Active_85671420_1_Angel MedFlight - 29-01 - Fifth Third payoff - Trademark Release (signed)#page3.tif source=Active_85671420_1_Angel MedFlight - 29-01 - Fifth Third payoff - Trademark Release (signed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 30th day of December 2016, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking

corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent"), with its

mailing address of Fifth Third Center, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, MO 1090, Cincinnati, Ohio

45263, in favor of AVIATION WEST CHARTERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(the "Company"), with its mailing address of 17851 N. 85th Street, Suite 350, Scottsdale,

Arizona 85255.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 30, 2016, by

and between Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the

"Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 24, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5308/0838.

[Signature Page Follows]

8325234v1 12/30/2016 9:16 AM 6660.024

IN WITNESS HEREOF. Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH PHIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation, in its standitude administration again.

in its gapacity as administrative agent

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks/Trade Names

Aviation West Charters®	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,504,188 (Registered 411/14)
Aviation West Charters, Inc.® logo	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,446,674 (Registered 12110/13)
	Madrid Protocol Reg. No. 1-172-999 (Registered 7/7/13) European Union, App. No. 1-172-999 (Pending, filed 9/5/13, application is under opposition period until 6/6/2014)
Angel MedFlight	China, Reg. No. 1-172-999 (Registered 7/7 /13) Japan, App. No. 1-172-999 (Pending, filed 7/7113, has an outstanding refusal- response due 7/24/2014) Mexico, Reg. No. 1-172-999 (Registered in Classes 39 and 44; Pending in Class 35) Philippines, App. No. PH/M/0/1172999 (Pending, filed 7/7/13) Brazil Trademark App. No. 840571810 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Brazil Trademark App. No. 840571844 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Brazil Trademark App. No. 840571852 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Costa Rica, App. No. 2013-0005966 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Canadian Trademark, App. No. 1635261 (Pending, filed 7/8/13)
Angel MedFlight Productions & logo Registration No. 4528712 (5/13/14)	U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86/050358 (8/28/13)
A logo	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,383,869 (Registered 8/13113) Madrid Protocol Reg. No. 1-172-002 (Registered 7/7 /13) European Union, Reg. No. 1-172-002 (Registered 7/7113) China ¹ Japan, Reg. No. 1-172-002 (Registered 7/7/13) Second part offees due 7/17/2014 Mexico, Reg. No. 1-172-002 (Registered in Classes 39 and 44; Pending in Class 35) Philippines App. No. [_] (Pending, filed [_]) ² Canadian Trademark, App. No. 1635260 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Brazil Trademark, App. No. 840571860 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Brazil Trademark, App. No. 840571879 (Pending, filed

Seller to provide information post-closing.
 Seller to provide application number and filing date post-closing.

	7/8/13) Brazil Trademark, App. No. 840571887 (Pending, filed 7/8/13) Costa Rica, App. No. 2013-0005967 (Pending, filed 7/8/13)
My Real Life Moment®	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,510,496 (Registered 4/8/14) State of Arizona, Trade Name, Reg. No. 579687 (Registered 8/26/13)
Angel MedFlight Productions	State of Arizona, Trade Name, Reg. No. 579688 (Registered 8/26/13)
Angel MedFlight Productions logo	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 8,605,358 (8/28/13)
Bedside-to-Bedside®	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,095,574 (Registered 2/7112)
One Touch Promise®	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,617,351 (Registered 5/5/09)
Angel MedFlight Worldwide Ambulance Services	State of Arizona, Trade Name, Reg. No. 535549 (8/26111) Reg. No. 4,383,869

RECORDED: 01/04/2017